Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 15 Ill. Reg. 3324, effective February 11, 1991, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 15 Ill. Reg. 10091, effective June 24, 1991; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 10458, effective June 22, 1992; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 10597, effective June 1, 1998; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 619, effective December 31, 1999; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 4646, effective March 2, 2006; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 16378, effective October 18, 2013; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 16806, effective September 26, 2022.
